

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2021-383-B</b>	B5 Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 pcs	8,127.00	8,127.00
	101(1) Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00 L.S	5,547.00	5,547.00
	903(1) Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 L.S	14,245.47	14,245.47
	1046(2)a1 Masonry	8.16 sq.m	1,423.90	11,619.02
	1003(4) Carpentry & Joinery Works	1.00 L.S	96,898.45	96,898.45
	SPL-I Finishing Materials	1.00 L.S	109,025.00	109,025.00
	1003(1)a1 Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.5mm, Metal Frame	44.72 sq.m	1,506.72	67,380.52
	1003(2)a1 Double Wall Partitions, Fiber Cement Board, 4.5mm, Metal Frame	75.47 sq.m	3,307.35	249,605.70
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	132,787.44	132,787.44
	1010(4) Doors, Windows	1.00 L.S	57,350.82	57,350.82
	1018 Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	27.28 sq.m	4,935.30	134,634.98
	1002 Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	20,264.61	20,264.61
	1032(1)a, b,c Painting Works	263.06 sq.m	272.18	71,599.67
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 979,085.68</b>

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **PEEJAY M. CLEMINO**, the Proprietress, for the **2332 BUILDERS**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**PEEJAY M. CLEMINO**  
Proprietress

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability